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Lansing Mailing Address: Metro Mailing Address: 
Office of Business Development Office of Business Development  
P.O. Box 30050 Crown Pointe Building 
425 West Ottawa – 3rd Floor 25900 Greenfield, Suite 245 
Lansing, Michigan  48909 Oak Park, Michigan  48237 
Fax: (517) 335-0945 Fax: (248) 967-0598 
Toll Free: 1-866-DBE-1264         Toll Free: 1-866-DBE-4009  
 
 
Patricia A. Collins Administrator, Office of (517) 373-2377 collinsp@michigan.gov 
 Business Development  
 
Field Services Lansing Office – Serving Bay, Grand, North, Southwest & Superior Regions 
 
Tonya Doyle-Bicy Manager (517) 241-4424 doyle-bicyt@michigan.gov 
Denise Cannon DBE Certification Technician (517) 373-8546 cannondenise@michigan.gov 
Alicia Cisneros Compliance Technician (517) 335-6537 cisnerosa@michigan.gov 
Sue Espinoza Compliance Investigator (517) 241-4421 espinozas@michigan.gov 
Reidar Keating Compliance Analyst (517) 241-0052 keatingr@michigan.gov 
Karen Schulze OJT Program (517) 241-2981 schulzek@michigan.gov 
Penny Ward Compliance Investigator (517) 373-2652 wardpj1@michigan.gov                                    
Rodney Wilson Compliance Investigator           (517) 241-4007                   wilsonr6@michigan.gov 
 
Field Services Metro Office – Serving Metro & University Regions 
 
Frank Adams Manager (248) 967-0570 Ext. 212 adamsf@michigan.gov 
Lorezze Clover Compliance Investigator (248) 967-0570 Ext. 214 cloverl@michigan.gov 
Ermena Constantine Administrative Support (248) 967-0570 Ext. 210 constantinee@michigan.gov 
Anita Costanzo Compliance Investigator  (248) 967-0570 Ext. 221 costanzoa@michigan.gov 
 
Supportive Services 
 
Lisa S. Thompson              Manager                                    (517) 373-0791                   thompsonl@michigan.gov 
Ebony Alexander  Good Faith Effort Requests; (517) 241-4671 alexandere@michigan.gov 
 Next Level, Micro-Grant 
Nick Sundberg Association Membership, (517) 241-4806 sundbergn@michigan.gov 
 Consultant Services, Education/ 
 Training Programs; Field  
                                           Manager: Bid Express;  
                                           Good Faith Effort Requests;  
                                           DBE Outreach & Recruitment; 
 DBE Goals: DBE Achievements 
Jeanne Day-La Bo FTA, CRLMS DBE Program      (517) 373-9246                  day-laboj@michigan.gov 
                                           Specialist                                                    
Ann Williams DBE Outreach & Recruitment (248) 967-0570 Ext. 211 williamsa3@michigan.gov 
 Specialist or (517) 241-4666 
Candice Braddock TRAC Pipeline Program;          (517) 373-0790                 braddockc@michigan.gov 
 DBE Recruitment 
 
MDOT Website: http://www.michigan.gov/mdot  
MDOT DBE Website: http://www.michigan.gov/mdotdbe  
MDOT Construction Prequalification & Awards: Phone: (517) 335-4281 Fax: (517) 373-3707 
MDOT Service Prequalification: Phone: (517) 373-6402 Fax: (517) 241-4193 
Field Manager: http://www.fieldmanager.com Phone: (352) 381-4400 Fax: (352) 381-4444 
Bid Express: http//www.bidx.com Phone: (352) 381-4888 Fax: (352) 381-4444 
DBE Technicians (construction project issues): 
http://www.michigan.gov/documents/mdot/MDOT_DBE_Techs_180918_7.pdf 



 Michigan Department of Transportation  
Office of Business Development 

                    
                                Lansing                                                                Oak Park 
                Toll Free:  1-866-323-1264                                   Toll Free: 1-866-323-4009 
 
 Additional Resources     
  
 MUCP Application Information  

Application can be obtain from website see instructions below 
 1-866-323-1264  
 
 Construction Prequalification Application  
 Pauline Bouck 
 517-335-4281 

 
                     Service (Consultant) Prequalification Application 

                                            Mike Meddaugh 
                                              517 335 5905 

 
                                          Plans and Proposals 

                                                   Kalene Curtis 
  517-373-2341 

 
Bid Process 
Dee Grover 

 517-335-4442 
   

MDOT Main Web Site: www.michigan.gov/mdot 
DBE Web Site:  www.michigan.gov/mdotdbe 

   
                                          Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) 

Michigan Unified Certification Program (MUCP) Application 
To Access: http://www.michigan.gov/mdotdbe then click on: 

1. How to Become DBE Certified 
2. Download Forms 
3. Then Download MDOT DBE Application,  Program Procedures 

Manual and 49CFR Part 26 Federal DBE Program Regulations 
 

MUCP DBE Directory 
To Access: http://www.michigan.gov/mdotdbe then click on: 

1. Search MUCP DBE Directory for All Certified DBEs in Michigan 
2. Then Search by Specific Criteria or Click on “View Helpful Search 

Tips” for Additional Help and Information 
 

Prime Contractor Directory 
To Access: http://www.michigan.gov/mdotdbe then click on: 

1. Search MDOT Prequalified Contractors 
2. Then Choose All Prequalified Contractors or Prequalified Contractors 

by Work Type 




